

BID # 0018-15

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF WORK UNIFORMS

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received

Vendor Name and Address

5

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.;
740 Frelinghuysen Ave., Newark, NJ 07114
Red the Uniform Tailor; 475 Oberlin Ave.,
Lakewood, NJ 08701
The Liberty Store; 5 East Genesee St., Auburn, NY 13021
Bob's Uniform Shop, Inc.; PO Box 578,
Middletown, NJ 07748
American Uniform Sales, Inc.; 8348 State Rd Unit #6,
Philadelphia, PA 19136

	ARAWARK UNI FORM S	RED THE UNI FORM T	AMERI CAN UNI FORM	BOB'S UNI FORM SHO	THE LI BERTY STORE				
001	ARAWARK 109.59 UNI FORM S 109.59	RED THE 96.60 UNI FORM T 96.60	AMERI CAN 158.60 UNI FORM 158.60	BOB'S UNI FORM SHO 75.95 75.95	THE LI BERTY 75.30 75.30				
002	129.59	129.59	103.60	170.80	170.80	80.95	80.95	79.80	79.80
003		19.50	19.50	17.78	17.78	15.95	15.95	15.80	15.80
004	95.99	95.99	81.50	128.10	128.10	60.25	60.25	59.90	59.90
005	107.99	107.99	89.25	140.30	140.30	65.25	65.25	64.90	64.90
006		85.50	85.50	134.20	134.20	62.00	62.00	53.80	53.80
007		93.00	93.00	134.20	134.20	67.00	67.00	56.30	56.30
008			146.40	146.40	146.40			51.80	51.80
009			109.80	109.80	109.80			54.80	54.80
010		107.50	107.50	117.12	117.12	78.50	78.50	75.80	75.80
011		117.50	117.50	102.48	102.48	85.50	85.50	82.80	82.80
012		96.50	96.50	91.50	91.50	72.95	72.95	67.90	67.90
013		103.50	103.50	98.82	98.82	77.95	77.95	72.90	72.90
014		54.75	54.75	43.62	43.62	44.75	44.75	37.40	37.40
015		54.75	54.75	55.82	55.82	46.75	46.75	41.40	41.40
016		50.50	50.50	39.65	39.65	41.50	41.50	35.40	35.40
017		50.50	50.50	51.85	51.85	43.50	43.50	39.40	39.40
018		50.00	50.00	39.35	39.35	39.25	39.25	33.40	33.40
019		50.00	50.00	45.45	45.45	43.25	43.25	38.40	38.40
020		47.50	47.50	36.60	36.60	37.00	37.00	25.60	25.60
021		47.50	47.50	41.48	41.48	39.00	39.00	31.60	31.60
022		48.95	48.95	41.77	41.77	38.50	38.50	32.90	32.90
023		48.95	48.95	47.87	47.87	40.50	40.50	35.90	35.90
024		48.95	48.95	41.77	41.77	38.50	38.50	32.90	32.90
025		48.95	48.95	47.87	47.87	40.50	40.50	35.90	35.90
026		38.00	38.00	33.23	33.23	33.50	33.50	26.80	26.80
027		38.00	38.00	45.43	45.43	36.50	36.50	31.80	31.80

	ARAWARK UNI FORM S	RED THE UNI FORM T	AMERICAN UNI FORM	BOB'S UNI FORM SHO	THE LIBERTY STORE
028	62.50	62.50	54.58	49.00	47.28
029	72.00	72.00	59.67	52.50	52.48
030	79.99	93.00	87.84	68.00	67.30
031	45.59	43.50	38.43	28.75	28.48
032	24.75	24.75	18.64	19.25	22.80
033	34.50	34.50	35.14	28.75	28.60
034			48.26	48.75	41.90
035			51.92	51.75	44.90
036			40.26	42.25	29.90
037			43.92	45.25	31.80
038			7.41		
TOTALS	568.74	2001.50	2647.93	1739.50	1686.04

PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 EA CARHARTT (C26) SANDSTONE DUCK ARTI C
TRADITIONAL COAT OR APPROVED EQUAL
(INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB)
S - 2X; LTALL - 2XTALL

01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES	109.59	109.59	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	96.60	96.60	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	158.60	158.60	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	75.95	75.95	1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	75.30	75.30	1.000

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

002 1 EA CARHARTT (C26) SANDSTONE DUCK ARTI C
TRADITIONAL COAT OR APPROVED EQUAL
(INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB)
3X - 5X; 3XTALL - 5XBIG/TALL

01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES	129.59	129.59	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	103.60	103.60	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	170.80	170.80	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	80.95	80.95	1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	79.80	79.80	1.000

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

003 1 EA CARHARTT (A148) SANDSTONE DUCK HOOD
(FOR COAT) OR APPROVED EQUAL; ONE SIZE
FITS ALL

01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	19.50	19.50	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	17.78	17.78	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	15.95	15.95	1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	15.80	15.80	1.000

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

004 1 EA CARHARTT (J130) SANDSTONE JAC/QUILTED
FLANNEL LINED OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
PATCH AND BADGE TAB); S - 2X

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES	95.99	95.99	
05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	81.50	81.50	
09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	128.10	128.10	
40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	60.25	60.25	
53988 THE LIBERTY STORE	59.90	59.90	
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE			

005 1 EA CARHARTT (J130) SANDSTONE JACKET/QUILTED FLANNED LINED OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB) 3X-5X; M/FALL-5XTALL			
01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES	107.99	107.99	
05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	89.25	89.25	
09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	140.30	140.30	
40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	65.25	65.25	
53988 THE LIBERTY STORE	64.90	64.90	
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE			

006 1 EA CARHARTT (J22) SANDSTONE JACKET BLANKET LINED OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB) SM - 2X			
01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID	
05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	85.50	85.50	
09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	134.20	134.20	
40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	62.00	62.00	
53988 THE LIBERTY STORE	53.80	53.80	
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE			

007 1 EA CARHARTT (J22) SANDSTONE JACKET BLANKET LINED OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB) 3X - 4X; L/TALL - 4XTALL			
01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID	
05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	93.00	93.00	
			1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09888	AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC.	134.20	134.20		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	67.00	67.00		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	56.30	56.30		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
008	1 EA CARHARTT (C72) SHORELINE WATERPROOF BREATHABLE COAT OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB) S - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC		NO BID		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC.	146.40	146.40		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP		NO BID		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	51.80	51.80		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
009	1 EA CARHARTT (C72) SHORELINE WATERPROOF BREATHABLE COAT OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB); 3X - 4X; LTALL-4XTALL				
01984	ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC		NO BID		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC.	109.80	109.80		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP		NO BID		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	54.80	54.80		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
010	1 EA CARHARTT (J162) SHORELINE WATERPROOF BREATHABLE JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB); S - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC	107.50	107.50		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC.	117.12	117.12		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	78.50	78.50		1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 75.80 75.80

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

011 1 EA CARHARTT (J162) SHORELINE WATERPROOF BREATHABLE JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB); 3X - 4X LTALL - 3XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 117.50 117.50

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 102.48 102.48

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 85.50 85.50

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 82.80 82.80

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

012 1 EA CARHARTT (C003) TRADITIONAL COAT 12 OZ COTTON DUCT OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB); 3X - 4X, LTALL-4XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 96.50 96.50

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 91.50 91.50

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 72.95 72.95

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 67.90 67.90

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

013 1 EA CARHARTT (C003) TRADITIONAL COAT 12 OZ COTTON DUCT OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH AND BADGE TAB) 3X - 4X; LTALL-4XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 103.50 103.50

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 98.82 98.82

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 77.95 77.95

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 72.90 72.90

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

014 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8900) SUMMIT HEAVYWEIGHT
 NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 PATCH) SM - 2X; LTALL - 2XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 54.75 54.75

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 43.62 43.62

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 44.75 44.75

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 37.40 37.40

----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

015 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8900) SUMMIT HEAVYWEIGHT
 NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 PATCH) : 3X - 5X; 3XTALL - 5XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 54.75 54.75

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 55.82 55.82

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 46.75 46.75

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 41.40 41.40

----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

016 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8480) CONQUEROR HEAVYWEIGHT
 NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 PATCH) : XS - 2X; LTALL - 2XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC 50.50 50.50

09888 AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC. 39.65 39.65

40232 BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP 41.50 41.50

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 35.40 35.40

----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

017 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8480) CONQUEROR HEAVYWEIGHT
 NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 PATCH) 3X - 5X; 3XTALL - 5XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	50.50	50.50		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	51.85	51.85		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	43.50	43.50		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	39.40	39.40		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					

018	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8860) SEQUEL THREE SEASON NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH); XS - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	50.00	50.00		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	39.35	39.35		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	39.25	39.25		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	33.40	33.40		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					

019	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8860) SEQUEL THREE SEASON NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH); 3X - 4X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	50.00	50.00		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	45.45	45.45		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	43.25	43.25		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	38.40	38.40		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					

020	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8820) ADVENTURE THREE SEASON NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH); XS - XL				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	47.50	47.50		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	36.60	36.60		1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	37.00	37.00		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	25.60	25.60		1.000

					LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

021	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (8820) ADVENTURE THREE SEASON NYLON JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES PATCH); 2X - 4X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	47.50	47.50		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	41.48	41.48		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	39.00	39.00		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	31.60	31.60		1.000

					LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

022	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (7450) FRONTIERSMEN PANDA FLEECE JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES EMBROIDERY); S - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	48.95	48.95		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	41.77	41.77		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	38.50	38.50		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	32.90	32.90		1.000

					LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

023	1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (7450) FRONTIERSMEN PANDA FLEECE JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES EMBROIDERY); 3X - 4X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	48.95	48.95		1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	47.87	47.87		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	40.50	40.50		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	35.90	35.90		1.000

					LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

PRICE AMOUNT %

024 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (7420) ARCTIC PANDA FLEECE
 JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 EMBROIDERY); XS - 2X

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC 48.95 48.95

09888 AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC. 41.77 41.77

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 38.50 38.50

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 32.90 32.90

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

025 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (7420) ARCTIC PANDA FLEECE
 JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (INCLUDES
 EMBROIDERY); 3X - 4X

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC 48.95 48.95

09888 AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC. 47.87 47.87

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 40.50 40.50

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 35.90 35.90

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

026 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (2500) WINDSTAR WIND/WATER
 RESISTANT PULLOVER OR APPROVED EQUAL
 (INCLUDES EMBROIDERY); SM 2X; L TALL-2XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

05530 RED THE UNIFORM TAILOR INC 38.00 38.00

09888 AMERICAN UNIFORM SALES, INC. 33.23 33.23

40232 BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP 33.50 33.50

53988 THE LIBERTY STORE 26.80 26.80

LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE

1.000

027 1 EA TRI MOUNTAIN (2500) WINDSTAR WIND/WATER
 RESISTANT PULLOVER OR APPROVED EQUAL
 (INCLUDES EMBROIDERY); 3X-6X; 3XTALL-6XTALL

01984 ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES NO BID

1.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAI LOR I NC	38.00	38.00		1.000
09888	AMERI CAN UNI FORM SALES, I NC.	45.43	45.43		1.000
40232	BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP	36.50	36.50		1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	31.80	31.80		1.000

----- LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

028	1 EA	CAMBER SPORTSWEAR (131) 19 OZ ZIP FRONT SWEATSHI RT OR APPROVED EQUAL (I NCL UDES EMBROI DERY); S - 2X			
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI CES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAI LOR I NC	62.50	62.50		1.000
09888	AMERI CAN UNI FORM SALES, I NC.	54.58	54.58		1.000
40232	BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP	49.00	49.00		1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	47.28	47.28		1.000

----- LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

029	1 EA	CAMBER SPORTSWEAR (131) 19 OZ ZIP FRONT SWEATSHI RT OR APPROVED EQUAL (I NCL UDES EMBROI DERY); 3X - 5X; LTALL - 5XTALL			
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI CES		NO BID		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAI LOR I NC	72.00	72.00		1.000
09888	AMERI CAN UNI FORM SALES, I NC.	59.67	59.67		1.000
40232	BOB' S UNI FORM SHOP	52.50	52.50		1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	52.48	52.48		1.000

----- LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

030	1 EA	CARHARTT (R27) SANDSTONE DUCK BI B OVERALL OR APPROVED EQUAL: WA I ST SI ZE 32 - 50, LENGTH SI ZE 28 - 34			
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVI CES	79.99	79.99		1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAI LOR I NC	93.00	93.00		1.000
09888	AMERI CAN UNI FORM SALES, I NC.	87.84	87.84		1.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	68.00	68.00	1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	67.30	67.30	1.000

031	1 EA CARHARTT (B111) WASHED DUCK WORK DUNGAREE OR APPROVED EQUAL; WAIST SIZE 28 - 54, LENGTH SIZE 30 - 36			LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

01984	ARAWARK UNI FORM SERVICES	45.59	45.59	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	43.50	43.50	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	38.43	38.43	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	28.75	28.75	1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	28.48	28.48	1.000

032	1 EA DUCKIE (1939) RELAXED FIT DUCK JEAN OR APPROVED EQUAL; WAIST SIZE 30 - 50, LENGTH SIZE 30 - 36			LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

01984	ARAWARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	24.75	24.75	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	18.64	18.64	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	19.25	19.25	1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	22.80	22.80	1.000

033	1 EA CARHARTT (B159) CARPENTER JEAN RUNG SPUN COTTON CANVAS OR APPROVED EQUAL; WAIST SIZE 30 - 50; LENGTH SIZE 30 - 36			LOW BID AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.

01984	ARAWARK UNI FORM SERVICES		NO BID	1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC	34.50	34.50	1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	35.14	35.14	1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	28.75	28.75	1.000
53988	THE LI BERTY STORE	28.60	28.60	1.000

				LOW BID THE LI BERTY STORE

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
034	1 EA CARHARTT (C64) PVC RAIN JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (SILK SCREEN INCLUDED); S - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES				NO BID
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC				NO BID
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	48.26	48.26		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	48.75	48.75		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	41.90	41.90		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
035	1 EA CARHARTT (C64) PVC RAIN JACKET OR APPROVED EQUAL (SILK SCREEN INCLUDED); 3X - 4X, LTALL - 4XTALL				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES				NO BID
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC				NO BID
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	51.92	51.92		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	51.75	51.75		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	44.90	44.90		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
036	1 EA CARHARTT (R39) PVC RAIN BIB OVERALLS OR APPROVED EQUAL; S - 2X				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES				NO BID
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC				NO BID
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	40.26	40.26		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	42.25	42.25		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	29.90	29.90		1.000
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					
037	1 EA CARHARTT (R39) PVC RAIN BIB OVERALLS OR APPROVED EQUAL; 3X - 4X, LTALL - 4XTALL				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES				NO BID
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC				NO BID
----- LOW BID THE LIBERTY STORE					

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	43.92	43.92		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP	45.25	45.25		1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE	31.80	31.80		1.000

038	1 EA CARHARTT (A154) PVC RAIN HOOD OR APPROVED EQUAL O.S.F.A (ONE SIZE FITS ALL)				
01984	ARAMARK UNI FORM SERVICES				1.000
05530	RED THE UNI FORM TAILOR INC				1.000
09888	AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.	7.41	7.41		1.000
40232	BOB'S UNI FORM SHOP				1.000
53988	THE LIBERTY STORE				1.000

	LOW BID AMERICAN UNI FORM SALES, INC.				1.000